

In the Court of District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Present:- Smt. V. B. Agarwal (WB 01307)

District Judge-in-charge, Purba Bardhaman

Act. VIII 22 / 25

(CNR No:- WBBD01-001422-2025)

Order No. 02, dated 30.06.2025

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

S/R through court summon has been received being duly served.

OP today appears through vakalatnama and prays for time to file W/O.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 14-08-2025 for filing W/O by the OP.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman (I/c)

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman (I/c)