

In the Court of the District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta

Act VIII 22 of 2025

(CNR No: WBBD01-001422-2025)

Order No. 03, dated 14.08.2025

Today is fixed for filing W/O by OP.

Petitioner files hazira. OP by filing a petition prays for time to file W/O. Prayer is allowed.

Petitioner files a petition U/O 12 G & W Act praying for passing interim order for visitation. Copy served upon the OP.

Let it be kept with record.

To 06-11-2025 for filing W/O by OP in the respect of the 12 petition and petition U/S 25 G & W Act.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman