

In the Court of the District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta

Act VIII 22 of 2025

(CNR No: WBBD01-001422-2025)

Order No. 04, dated 06-11-2025

Today is fixed for filing W/O by OP in respect of the petition U/S 12 and petition U/S 25 of G & W Act.

Ld. Advocate filed hazira on behalf of the petitioner.

No step is taken by the OP. None appeared or moved on behalf of the OP.

Considered.

Let the suit be fixed for ex-parte hearing.

To 20-12-2025 for ex-parte hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman